Town of Merton, Waukesha County, Wisconsin Town Board Meeting September 10th, 2018

On Monday, September 10th, 2018 the Town Board will meet at 6:30 p.m. for the Town Board Meeting at the Merton Town Hall, W314N7624 Hwy 83, North Lake, WI.

- Call to Order
- Pledge of Allegiance
- Minutes of August 27, 2018 Town Board Meeting
- Citizen Comments and Concerns:

Old Business:

- Consider/Act on Library Resolution to exempt Town of Merton from Waukesha County Library Levy for the tax year 2019.
- Discussion and Action on Location for Lake Country Municipal Court (Authorize Representative to Vote Yes for City of Oconomowoc Police Department Building)

New Business:

- Consider/Act on Event Permit Harvest Fest North Lake Fireman's Park, on Saturday September 15, 2018.
- Consider/Act on Event Permit Homegrown Market Stone Bank Farm Market, on Saturday/Sunday September 22 & 23, 2018.
- Consider/Act on Milwaukee Polo Club's 2018 Application for Permit for a Controlled Hunt of geese at the Milwaukee Polo Club Grounds.
- Consider/Act on a Conditional Use Permit (P-1, Public District), Hartman Ct, CSM 8414, Lot 2, to Construct One (1) Building with 10 Units, to Operate a Cold Storage Facility, as Requested by Kris Droegkamp, on Behalf of Tracker LLC. MRTT0346-983-002 and recommended by plan commission on September 5, 2018.

Clerk, Board, Highway and Attorney Reports -

- Operator's Licenses Stahnke, and Thommesen
- Vouchers as Presented Action
- Adjourn

Donna Hann, Town Clerk

Notice is hereby given that a majority of the Town Board or Plan Commission may be present at the above scheduled meeting(s) to gather information about a subject over which they have decision-making responsibility.